



600 Fourth Ave. 2nd Floor Seattle, WA 98104

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Appt 01252 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Appointment (Appt) Status: Confirmed

In control: City Clerk

On agenda: 3/18/2019

Final Action: Ord. No.

Title: Appointment of Saad Bashir as Chief Technology Officer, Seattle Information Technology Department,

for a term to January 1, 2023.

Sponsors: Bruce Harrell

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Appointment Packet, 2. Confirmation Questions & Answers, 3. Letter of Expectations (added;

3/19/19), 4. Letter of Reference/ Councillor Darouze, 5. Letter of Reference/ Councillor Chiarelli, 6. Letter of Reference/ Councillor Hubley, 7. Letter of Reference/ Councillor Leiper, 8. Seattle IT Staff

Demographics, 9. Oath of Office

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/18/2019	1	City Council	confirmed	Pass
3/7/2019	1	Governance, Equity, and Technology Committee	confirm	Pass
2/5/2019	1	Governance, Equity, and Technology Committee	discussed	
2/4/2019	1	City Council	referred	

Appointment of Saad Bashir as Chief Technology Officer, Seattle Information Technology Department, for a term to January 1, 2023.

The Appointment Packet is provided as an attachment.